Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Watchmark Corp.		03/24/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vallent Corporation	
Street Address:	13431 NE 29th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78565198	VALLENT
Serial Number:	78565197	VALLENT
Serial Number:	78565193	VALLENT
Serial Number:	78565192	VALLENT
Serial Number:	78565188	VALLENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2063598000 Phone:

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grace Han Stanton

REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0464

TRADEMARK

900029736

Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/	
Date:	08/08/2005	
Total Attachments: 5 source=VallentChangeofName#page1.tif source=VallentChangeofName#page2.tif source=VallentChangeofName#page3.tif source=VallentChangeofName#page4.tif source=VallentChangeofName#page5.tif		

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "VALLENT CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VALLENT CORP." TO "VALLENT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 6:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3060748 8100 050245281



DATE: 03-24-05

VALLENT CORP.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

CORRECTING THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED WITH THE DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE ON FEBRUARY 11, 2005.

Vallent Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- A. The name of the Corporation, as currently reflected by the records of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, is Vallent Corp.
- B. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 23, 1999 under the name WAC CORP. On July 16, 1999, the name of the Corporation was changed to WatchMark Corp. The Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 17, 2004. The Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 11, 2005 (the "Certificate"). The purpose of the Certificate was to change the name of the Corporation.
- C. Due to a scrivener's error, the Certificate requires correction as permitted by subsection (f) of Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").
 - D. The inaccuracy or defect of the Certificate to be corrected is as follows:

The Certificate improperly stated that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation to:

"Vallent Corp."

The Certificate is hereby corrected to state that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the Corporation to:

"Vallent Corporation"

E. Pursuant to subsection (1) of Section 103 of the DGCL, the Certificate, as corrected by this Certificate of Correction, shall be effective as of February 11, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Correction to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on March 24, 2005.

By: <u>/s/ John Hansen</u>

John Hansen President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:10 DM 03/24/2005 FILED 06:10 PM 03/24/2005 SRV 050245281 - 3060748 FILE

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WATCHMARK CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WATCHMARK CORP." TO "VALLENT CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3060748 8100 050114507



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3679714

DATE: 02-11-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:27 FM 02/11/2005 FILED 12:21 FM 02/11/2005 SRV 050114507 - 3060748 FILE

WATCHMARK CORP.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WatchMark Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- The Corporation's original name was WAC CORP.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 23, 1999.
- 3. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 17, 2004.
- 4. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding capital stock of the Corporation pursuant to Section 242 and Subsection 228(a) of the DGCL and written notice pursuant to Subsection 228(d) of the DGCL has been or will be given to those stockholders whose written consent has not been obtained.
- 5. The first paragraph of Article <u>FIRST</u> of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is:

Vallent Corp."

Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank

C:\Documents and Settings\CusilLocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK2A\PALIB2_2979166_2.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by its duly appointed and authorized officer this 10th day of February, 2005.

By: /s/ Thomas A. Munro
Thomas A. Munro
Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 08/08/2005